
District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 

District 111
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 

District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

Release Notification and Corrective Action

r)mbM034ws _______ OPERATOR^ Initial Report ^ Final Report1 7-_ ..nr. i. _ A n i ; s * iName of Company Chevron USA Inc. Contact Josepha DeLeon
Address 15 Smith Rd, Midland, TX. Telephone No. 575-263-0424 Cell-432-425-1528

Facility Name IMC 21 FEDERAL COM No. 002H Facility Type Oil Well

Surface Owner Mineral Owner API No:s.
3001536109

LOCATION OF RELEASE

Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County
A 21 23S 29E Eddy

State of New Mexico 
Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 

1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505

A/M DtL dot/SEfi$Ti&Al

AzizS //} J> tST&JQr

July 2o/&>
Form C-141

'TiCn-.Z.t res/ Revised August 8,2011

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in 
accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

REVISED

Latitude 32.296460 N Longitude -103.982034 W

NATUREi3F RELEASE
Type of Release Spill Volume of Release

10.1 BW; .58 BO (in 
containment)
.85 BW; .09 BO spray outside 
containment.

Volume Recovered
10.68 Total Fluid Recovered

Source of Release: PSV popped and release pressure and spill of fluid Date and Hour of Occurrence 
07/14/2016; 8:00 AM

Date and Hour of Discovery
07/14/2016: 12:00 PM

Was Immediate Notice Gven?
13 Yes Q No D Not Required

If YES, To Whom? Phone Call to
Amalia Bustamante (NMOCD)
Jim Amos (BLM1

By Whom? Josepha DeLeon Date and Hour 07/15/201606:00 AM
Was a Watercourse Reached?

□ Yes H No
If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.

If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*
Plugged/failure of oil and water dump valves on the separator leading the PSV to POP and release pressure along with water 

and oil in secondary containment with minor mist outside containment.

Isolated well and called vacuum truck to remove liquids.

Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken*

Microbes for overspray to pasture.

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and 
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger 
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability 
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health 
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other 
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.

CkJh%r^
Signature: *

OIL CONSERVATIC

Approved by Environmental Specialist: s

>N DIVISION

Printed Name: Josepha DeLeon

Title: HE5 Compliance Support - Environmental
Approval Date: 1 1 % 11 (n 1 Expiration Date: K\/^

E-mail Address; idxd(S)chevron.com Conditions of Approval:|-^'
Attached Q

Date: 05/06/2016 Phone: 575-263-0424

W3W* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary



Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

From:
Sent:

To:
Cc:
Subject:

Attachments:

DeLeon, Josepha <JDXD@chevron.com>

Friday, July 15, 2016 11:38 AM

Patterson, Heather, EMNRD; jamos@blm.gov

Bustamante, Amalia, EMNRD; Klahsen, Kim D. (kdkl); Debeyssey, Svetlana; Barakat, Eli 

RE: Spill 7/14/2016

IMC 21 Fed Com #2H C-141 Spill 07142016 .pdf

Attached is the C-141 for the spill that occurred yesterday. If you need further information do not hesitate 
to contact me.

Jim, as discussed I will be handling all environmental releases (spills and emissions) for Chevron SE New 
Mexico areas (Hobbs, Carlsbad, Loving, Malaga, Eunice, Vacuum, and Maljamar), excluding the Buckeye 
gas plant - my contact information is noted below. Kim Klahsen will be reporting for the Buckeye gas 
plant.

Josit DiUck, HES Spzciafot - 

CoMpticmce, Support - E/tiHnsnrntritai 

Chevron - MCBU
(SE NM Areas, Dollarhide, Eunice, Hobbs and Vacuum)
1616 W. Bender Blvd.
Hobbs, NM 88240 

575-263-0424 

432-425-1528-cell

https://www.chevroncontractorsafetv.com/contractormcbu/ - CHESM Contractor Website

o

Green/Red-The Doing Thinker

From: Bustamante, Amalia, EMNRD [mailto:Amalia.Bustamante@state.nm.us]
Sent: Friday, July 15, 2016 7:38 AM

To: DeLeon, Josepha
Cc: Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

Subject: [**EXTERNAL**] FW: Spill 7/14/2016

Thank you! © When you submit the C-141, if you will please submit it to Heather Patterson at 

heather.patterson@state.nm.us , she is one of our Environmentalist.

Thanks a bunch,

Happy Friday!

Amalia Bustamante

i



From: DeLeon, Josepha froai)to:JDXD@chevron.com1 

Sent: Friday, July 15, 2016 7:34 AM 

To: Bustamante, Amalia, EMNRD 

Subject: Re: Spill 7/14/2016

Thank you for responding quickly. Just got out of our meeting. Here is the calculations on 
the spill. I will submit a C141 for this spill today.

Within Containment:

• Total: 10.68 bbls of fluid

■ Oil: 0.58 bbls (based on latest well test of 85 bbls water and 5 bbls oil)

■ Water: 10.1 bbls

Outside Containment:

■ Total: 0.9 bbls of fluid

■ Oil: 0.05 bbls (based on latest well test of 85 bbls water and 5 bbls oil)

From: Bustamante, Amalia, EMNRD fmailto:Amalia.Bustamante@state.nm.us1 

Sent: Friday, July 15, 2016 7:29 AM 

To: DeLeon, Josepha

Subject: [**EXTERNAL**] Re: Spill 7/14/2016

Good morning Josie,

I received your phone message about the Spill in containment except for spray outside for IMC 21- 

2H lease. Would you e-mail me the info? That way I have it in writing from you. So there is no mix 

up, this way I can report it to our Environmental Department.

Thank you,

Amalia Bustamante
Business Operations Specialist 
State of New Mexico

EMNRD-Oil Conservation Divison-Artesia 
811 S. 1st Street 
Artesia, NM 88210 

575-748-1283 Ext.113 
E3 amalia.bustamante@state.nm.us

2


